Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.
Amendment #4 to Contract No. AVH23

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.,
hereinafter referred to as “CFCHS” and Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. d/b/a
AdventHealth Orlando, hereinafter referred to as the “Provider,” amends Contract No.
AVH23.

The purpose of this amendment is to update Exhibit C Specific Programs/Services
Allocations, and align funding with the FY22-23 budget as shown below:

OCA Description | Amendment3 | Amendment 4 | Difference

MHO000

General
Revenue (CSU
Beds)

$0

$348,210.00

$348,210.00

MHCOM

MH BG
Supplemental
(expires
3/14/23)

$37,500.00

$75,000.00

$37,500.00

MSCSO

SCSO ARC
/AdventHealth
Proviso

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$0

MSOCN

SA Care
Coordination

$83,362.00

$108,662.00

$25,300.00

MSTVS

Trans.
Vouchers
SAPT Sup 1

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$0

MSSM3

SOR MAT Yr
3

$35,080.00

$0

($35,080.00)

MSSM4

SOR MAT Yr
4

$81,697.96

$138,745.00

$57,047.04

MSCOM

SAPT
Supplemental
Funding 1
(expires
3/14/23)

$209,550.00

$200,000.00

($9,550.00)

MSARP

SAPT
Supplemental
Funding 2

$0

$129,000.00

$129,000.00

Total

$947,189.96

$1,499,617.00

$552,427.04




1. Pages 1-12, Subcontract Agreement, dated 12/7/2021, are hereby deleted. Pages 1-12,
Subcontract Agreement, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and
attached hereto.

2. Pages 13-18, Attachment I — Special Provisions, dated 11/1/2019, are hereby deleted.
Pages 13-18, Attachment I — Special Provisions, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted
in lieu thereof and attached hereto.

3. Pages 19-21, Attachment II — Audits, dated February 2017, are hereby deleted. Pages
19-21, Attachment II — Audits, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and
attached hereto.

4. Pages 25-27, Exhibit B — Required Reports, dated 12/3/2021, are hereby deleted.
Pages 25-28, Exhibit B- Required Reports, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu
thereof and attached hereto.

5. Page 28, Exhibit C — Specific Programs/Services Allocations is hereby renumbered
Page 29.

This amendment shall begin on July 1, 2022 or the date in which the amendment has been
signed by both parties, whichever is earlier.

All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment
shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at
the level specified in the contract.

This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 27-page amendment to be
executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized.

FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-1479658
Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc.
d/b/a AdventHealth Orlando
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Record of Signing

AdventHealth Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.
Timothy W Cook Maria Bledsoe
CEO AdventHealth Altamonte Chief Executive Officer
N\ AN
Tiwmot (A\US w Cook MAr R Etedm
Signed on 2022-09-28 12:05:45 GMT Signed on 2022-09-28 12:45:11 GMT
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