Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. Amendment #4 to Contract No. AVH23

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CFCHS" and Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. d/b/a AdventHealth Orlando, hereinafter referred to as the "Provider," amends Contract No. AVH23.

The purpose of this amendment is to update Exhibit C Specific Programs/Services Allocations, and align funding with the FY22-23 budget as shown below:

OCA	Description	Amendment 3	Amendment 4	Difference
MH000	General	\$0	\$348,210.00	\$348,210.00
	Revenue (CSU			
	Beds)			
MHCOM	MH BG	\$37,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$37,500.00
	Supplemental			
	(expires			
	3/14/23)			
MSCSO	SCSO ARC	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$0
	/AdventHealth			
	Proviso			
MS0CN	SA Care	\$83,362.00	\$108,662.00	\$25,300.00
	Coordination			
MSTVS	Trans.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0
	Vouchers			
	SAPT Sup 1			
MSSM3	SOR MAT Yr	\$35,080.00	\$0	(\$35,080.00)
	3			
MSSM4	SOR MAT Yr	\$81,697.96	\$138,745.00	\$57,047.04
	4			
MSCOM	SAPT	\$209,550.00	\$200,000.00	(\$9,550.00)
	Supplemental			
	Funding 1			
	(expires			
	3/14/23)			
MSARP	SAPT	\$0	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
	Supplemental			
	Funding 2			
Total		\$947,189.96	\$1,499,617.00	\$552,427.04

- 1. Pages 1-12, Subcontract Agreement, dated 12/7/2021, are hereby deleted. Pages 1-12, Subcontract Agreement, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- Pages 13-18, Attachment I Special Provisions, dated 11/1/2019, are hereby deleted. Pages 13-18, Attachment I – Special Provisions, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 3. Pages 19-21, Attachment II Audits, dated February 2017, are hereby deleted. Pages 19-21, Attachment II Audits, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 4. Pages 25-27, Exhibit B Required Reports, dated 12/3/2021, are hereby deleted. Pages 25-28, Exhibit B- Required Reports, dated 9/27/2022 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 5. Page 28, Exhibit C Specific Programs/Services Allocations is hereby renumbered Page 29.

This amendment shall begin on <u>July 1, 2022</u> or the date in which the amendment has been signed by both parties, whichever is earlier.

All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the contract.

This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this **27-page** amendment to be executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized.

FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-1479658

Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. d/b/a AdventHealth Orlando AVH23 Amendment 4 Document Page 1 of 2 ForAdventHealthNameTimothy W CookTitleCEO AdventHealth Altamonte

Timothy W Cook

Signed on 2022-09-28 12:05:45 GMT

Secured by Concord™ DocumentID: ZTQyMzM0ZTEtZj SigningID: NzVkZWU1ZTMtNj Signing date: 9/28/2022 IP Address: 204.139.85.212 Email: tim.cook @ adventhealth.com For Name Title Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc. Maria Bledsoe Chief Executive Officer

maria Bledsoe

Signed on 2022-09-28 12:45:11 GMT

Secured by Concord™ DocumentID: ZTQyMzM0ZTEtZj SigningID: NzU0YTIIYmEtYT Signing date: 9/28/2022 IP Address: 68.204.206.249 Email: mbledsoe@cfchs.org



Signed with www.concordnow.com